38

XFORMER

FAN ASSY

CHASSIS

SERIAL NO. LABEL-
PS-000038-00
(SEE RD-000004-00)

#8 FLAT WASHER
4 REQD

UPPER INPUT PANEL

SCREW, J8-32 X 5/16"L.
4 REQD
(INPUT PCB ASSY) 4

KNOB
2 REQD

7-PIN CONN #6-32 KEPS NUT

4 REQD
OUTPUT LABEL
PLASTIC RIVET
4 REQD P LABEL, cUL APPROVAL (FOR -00 ONLY)
LABEL, CE LISTING (FOR -03 ONLY)
REMOVE CENTER SCREW FROM
ITEM 83 (BARRIER) AND DISCARD BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF
FAN GUARD LABEL, TUV\(FOR —-03 ONLY)
COVERED BARRIER S POS.
SCREW, #6-32 X 1/2" L. _./
2 REQD O/
AC CORD PROTECTOR
AC PWR CORD MPC300 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

(FOR -00 & —01 ONLY)

AC PWR CORD
(FOR —03 ONLY)

2 REQD SCREW,410-32 X 3/8" L., SEMS



ORANGE 70 AC PCB

ORANGE TO AC PCB

SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16"L.

3 REQD THERMOSTAT WIRE ASSY

MAIN PCB ASSY

HEX STANDOFF, #8-32 X 2.57L.

3 REQD
SCREW, B X 5/16"L.
& REQD \

* DD
ﬂ

SCREW, #8 X 5/16"L.
5 REQD u

\ SCREW, #8 X 5/16" L.

2 REQD

39



40

NTC THERMISTOR

FUSE
FUSE LABEL
i (FOR —03 ONLY)
Lo
G adtn Y
I'K" -
. H »

AC PCB ASSY

NYLATCH STANDOFF,.257L.

4 REQD (R903)

INSULATOR, AC PCB

#8 KEPS NUT

SCREW,#6-32 X 1/4"L.SEMS

VISUAL SHIELD



